THESE INSTRUCTIONS ARE TO BE USED ONLY FOR: REV: 01/13
MODEL PL845 ,

MANUALS FOR OTHER MODELS CAN BE FOUND AT WWW-.S’QUBCEONEO?E.COM

i
ﬁ . B ( A )
b 8 4 B

ER EQUIPMENT

K E]

YouTube channel

SERIAL NUMBER:

DATE PURCHASED:

INSTRUCTIONS AND PARTS MANUAL

PLUGR PL845 PRO VS 30" TURF AERATOR

PLUGR is & registered trademark of SourceOne inc., a subsidiary of IMSCORP, Lincoln, NE.
1030 SW 6th Street, Lincoln, NE 68522 » (888) 418-9065 o Fax (402) 474-6605
Website: www.SourceOneOPE.com » Email: sales@Source0neOPE.com

4
f(




Parts Diagram for Model PL845

PLSS - RETRACTOR PLATE

DETAIL VIEW o




Parts List for Model PLB45

50

PL1633

Clulch Profile Arm

ITEM #| PART# | QTY. |DESCRIPTICN TEM #1 PART # | QTY. |DESCRIPTION
1 (PL10G3 4 |Rupber Latch Kit 51 (PL1634 2 |Cluigh Cam Atm
2 |PL1015 12 |Flat Washer, @5/16 52 |PL1&37 1 |Cable Adjustmeni Spool )
3 [PLIDIB 2 |[Engine Pulley. @3.5 53 [PL1653 4 |Wheel, 12" w @5/8 Bearing Hub
4 |PL102Y 7 Nylock Nut, 1/4-20 UNC 54 |PL1655 2 |Push Pult Cable, 55"
5 {PL103) o “lCoiter Pin @1/16 x 3/4" 55 T|PL165% o [Cétter Pin. @3/32 X 3/4"
& |PL1042 2 |Cartridge Bearing. @1.0 56 |PL16&3 T [Extension Spring, @1/2 % 35"
7 |PL1G44 28 |Fial Washer, @3/8 57 |PL1667 4 IHex Bolt, 3/8-16 UNC x 1-1/2"
8 |PLI04S 4 - |Nylock Nul, 3/8-16 UNC 58 |PL1668 4 iHexBolf, 5/8-11 UNC x 4-1/2"
9 |PL1052 8 |Grease Fitting, 1/4-28 59 |PL1671 2 ICogged V-Bell, B 35"
10 |PLICES 12 {dam Nut, 5/8-11 UNC 40 |PL1675 2 |Clevis Pin, (253/16 X 314"
i1 {PLIOS7 8 lTine, @5/8 61 |PL14B4 1 [Scfety Switch Ground Wire
12 [PLi072 8 |Nylock Nut, 5/16-18 UNC 62 |PL1694 5 [Busring, 1/2 1D x 5/8 OD x 1"
13 [PL1077 1 [Clevis Pin, @1/4 x 3/4" 63 PLI71Y 1 |800 Series Frame
14 JPLI078 1 iHex Bolf, 1/2-13 UNC x 2:1/2" T 44 |PLI7ZIZY 1 800 Series Cover
15 |PL1079 2 ddler Pulley, ©2.75 (LH & RH) &5 |PL1713 1 |ss Retracior Plate
16 |PL108? 1 Refracter Plate Cable 66 PL1714 & |[Tine Rocker
17 {PLYO?I 5 |Fat Washer, B1/4 67 |PLI716 8 {Clevis Fin, @3/8x 2"
18 |PLIHIS 8 [Stainless Rivet, @1/8x 1/4 48 |PLI7V7 1 |PLSS Central Clevis Bar, 93/8
19 jPLIYIG 4 |Domed Bumper, 21 69 |PL1718 4 |R.H. Tine Torsion Spring
20 |PLIIZ3 1 [Key. 316" x1-1/2" 70 |PL1719 4 |L.H. Tine Torsion Spring
21 |PL1i26 H Safely Switch Wire 71 |PL1720 16 iTine Roller
22 |PL112% 1 Soiety Swiich 72 jPLI72] 16 |E<Clip, ©3/8
23 IPLY142 16 |Hex Boif, 3/8-16 UNC x 2" 73 |PL1722 v 1800 Series Handle
24 |PL1158 4 iSnoulder Bolt, @5/16x 1/4" 74 |PL1723 1 |800 Series Clutch Lever
25 |PLITZE 8 [line Rod 75 |PL1747 1 iadjustable Relractor Yoke
26 |PLILV76 8 |Tine Rod Cap 76 |PL1748 1 |Phenoclic all Knob
27 |PL¥177 16 [Journal Bearing, @2.0 77 |PL1750 1 Adjustable Retracior Lock Plug
28 PL1I78 4  |Fender Washer, @5/16 78 {PL1751 1 Retractor Adjusiment Lever
79 |PL1Y79 18 |Lock Nut, 3/8-16 UNC 79 {PL1753 1 [Spring, @.72 x 2.0 0.4"
30 [PL120N 1 [Refracior Handle 80 |[PL1757 . 4 iWasher, USS @5/16 Thru-Hord
31 [PL1Z37 1 [spherical Rod End, 10-32 UNF 81 |PL1758 2 |shoulder Bolt, @1/2 X 5/8"
32 (PL1248 4 |HexBoll, 5/16-18 UNC x 1-3/4"
33 PL1252 4 Hex Bolt, 1/4-20 UNC x 3/4"
34 |PL1267 4 |Hex Bolt, 1/4-20 UNC x 1"
35 |PL1269 1 Nyiock Nut, 1/2-13 UNC
34 |PLI272 1 Eyeboit, @1/2 x 1/4-20 UNC
a7 |PL12%1 2 |Rivet, @3/16 x 3/8"
38 |PL1328 2 {HexBoit 1/4-20 UNC x 1-3/4”
T PLT3RY T Flat Washss @172 -
40 |PL1345 1 |Clevis Pin, @1/4x 1-1/8"
41 PLISIZ 4 Bushing, 1/2 1D % 3/4 OD x 1/2"
42 PL1S2Z - 1 8 Tine Crankshaft :
43 _puisa3 | ¢ [Cotter Pin B1/8X I THESE INSTRUCTIONS ARE TO BE USED
44 F’U.52.4 4 . Rivel, @3/16 x 3/4" "ONLY FOR:
45 |PL1610 1 1GX160 Honda Engine w/ Gearbox MODEL PL845
46 |PL1g25 "1 1 iPrehard Roller o ’ R
47 |PL1629 - Lower Belt Tension Brackei - MANUALS FOR OTHER MODELS'CAN BE
48 |PL163C i Upper Belf Tension Bracket FOUND AT WWW.SOURCEONEC‘)PE;COM
49 [PL1632 2 |Retractor Plate Arm o
1




